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2020 International Student Fee Schedule 
Year 1 – 7 Students 

 

Tuition Fees New Zealand Dollars 

Full Year / Four Terms                                                        $7500  

Government Levy – per year $429 
 

Total Tuition fees – Full Year $7,929 $7,929 
 

Accommodation Fees 
  

Homestay $240 per week for 46 weeks (excludes 
summer vacation) 

$11,040 $11,040 

Total Fees Payable $16,469.00 
 

Other Fees 
  

Insurance with Uni-Care or similar 
Full Medical and Travel Full Year (Estimated) 

$500  

Pocket Money / Allowance 
($75 per week suggested for 46 weeks) 

$3,450  

Stationery (Estimated) $100  

Classroom and School Holidays camps and activities 
(Estimated) 

$500  

Student Visa Processing if done in New Zealand $300  

Bank fee of $25 per transaction applies if paying 
by International Money Transfer 

$25  

Total Other Fees $4380 $4380 

Total Fees for a Year 1- 7) Student (Unused funds are 
refunded) 

 $20,849 

 

Tuition Fees for Shorter Periods   

Tuition Fees  New Zealand Government Levy 
One Term $3,500 1 Term (12 Weeks) $132 
Two Terms $6,000 2 Terms (22 Weeks) $242 
Three Terms $8,500 3 Terms (31 Weeks) $341 

The school reserves the right to alter any fees it has control over and may alter other fees in line 
with changes in Government policy. Fees are in New Zealand dollars and include New Zealand tax 
(GST). 
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Tuition Fees 
The tuition fees include all tuition costs including ESOL tuition, an airport meeting service at Nelson 
Airport, text book loan and specialist subject costs such as printed materials and workbooks for 
subjects. Camp fees for each year group are also included in the tuition fees. Each student will also 
receive their school photo and a copy of the school magazine at the end of the year. 

 

Government Levy and NZQA Fees 
The Government levy is $429 annually or $11 per week of term time. A term has four terms. 
If the student is entered in NCEA Exams NZQA fees will be invoiced at $384 annually. 

 

Stationery 
General stationery will cost approximately $100. This can be purchased through the school. Specialist 
stationery such as graphic kits, calculators including graphical, printing and photocopying costs will be 
above this estimate. 

 

Health and Travel Insurance 
This is required by the New Zealand government. Evidence of insurance arranged privately must be 
shown to the school prior to arrival. 

 

Uniform 
Uniforms are available from www.nzuniforms.co.nz\CAS. 

 

Pocket Money 
We recommend NZ$75 per week for day to day spending. However, given our location this may not all 
be necessary as shopping opportunities are limited to visits to bigger centres. 

 

What Is Not Covered 
Private music lessons and instrument hire, sports registration fees and uniform hire, field trips and 
camps and all out of school activities such as sports registrations and cultural activities. Some subject 
areas have specific needs and/or equipment and these will incur extra costs. 

 

Bank Charges 
A telegraphic transfer fee of NZ$25 is payable if paying directly into the Collingwood Area School bank 
account. 

 

Please Note: these fees are inclusive of GST. The Government levy and NZQA fees are set by the NZ 
government and are outside our control. 
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